ENROLLMENT RIGHTS, FEES AND OTHER CHARGES

ASSOCIATE DEGREE COST

Tuition cost per credit
Laboratory Fee

Practice Fee

Building and Improvements Fee
Infrastructure Fee
*Non-refundable

TECHNICAL PROGRAMS COST (SUBJECT TO CHANGE)

Maternal Child Care Assistant

Dental Assistant with Expanded Functions
Pharmacy Technician

Health Plan Coding, Billing and Auditing
Medical Secretary (only in Ponce)
Emergency Medical Technician
Professional Massage Therapy

Physical-Personal Training Technician

Computer Repair and Technical Support Specialist
(only in Ponce)

Chef of Local and International Nutritional Food

Assistant in Health and Educational Services for
Exceptional Children

Surgical Technician (only in Ponce)
Funeral Home Management and Embalming
Pastry Chef (only in Ponce)

$ 150.00

$ 125.00

$ 110.00

$ 50.00

$ 45.00
TOTAL  COST PER
CREDITS CREDITS**
4350  $ 225.15
5750  $ 223.63
5350  $ 244.09
4350  $ 225.15
5850  $ 219.81
58 $ 221.71
44 $ 225.59
43 $ 227.77
44 $ 225.59
44 $ 225.59
44 $ 225.59
5750  $ 227.11
5850  $ 219.81
29 $ 209.65

*

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$

**only for DODMOU(Department of Defense Memorandum of Understanding) military student notification

TOTAL
COST

9,794.00
12,859.00
13,059.00

9,794.00
12,859.00
12,859.00

9,794.00

9,794.00

9,794.00
9,794.00
9,794.00

13,059.00
12,859.00
6,080.00



FEES AND OTHER CHARGES

Admission Fee $ 25.00
Graduation Fee $ 35.00
Reentry Fee $ 10.00
Certification of Studies $ 2.00
Incomplete Test $ 20.00
Transcript*** $ 3.00
ID Card (in case of loss) or change of program $ 5.00
Hepatitis B VVaccine (each dose) (subject to change) $ 36.00
Change of Program Fee (transfer) $ 5.00
Repeated Courses The average cost per hour in technical

programs according to the program.
Work Experience Validation 50% of cost per credit or lecture hours
Challenge Test Validation 60% of cost per credit or lecture hours
Portfolio Validation 75% of cost per credit or lecture hours
PVAC-3 Certificate of Vaccine $ 3.00
Duplicate of certificate for conferences $ 1.00
Charge of duplicate of enrollment form $ 1.00
Vaccine certificates for enrolled students $ 3.00
Vaccine certificates form external person from the institution $ 5.00
Duplicate of orientation certificate and respiration fit test $ 1.00

Note: *** Transcripts are processed if the student has no outstanding debt with the
Institution.

Other approximate fees: The student will be responsible for purchasing
textbooks, educational materials, uniforms (if applicable), and cost for
transportation and for other expenses during the terms and the externship. These
expenses can amount to approximately five hundred dollars ($500.00) to one
thousand dollars ($1,000) for the duration of the study program. Details of the
expenses for each program in terms of textbooks, materials, equipment and
uniforms are stated in the Expenses Chart provided at the Advertising and
Admission Office. It is the institution’s policy that when there are costs increases
for the technical programs, it only affects the new and readmission students.
Students who do not receive any financial aid must pay the tuition of one academic
term in advance during the enrollment process. Nevertheless, the institution allows
the student to pay tuition for the academic term during the first week of each
month.



