ENROLLMENT RIGHTS, FEES AND OTHER CHARGES

ASSOCIATE DEGREE COST

Tuition cost per credit	\$ 150.00
Laboratory Fee	\$ 125.00 *
Practice Fee	\$ 110.00 *
Building and Improvements Fee	\$ 50.00 *
Infrastructure Fee	\$ 45.00 *
137	

^{*}Non-refundable

TECHNICAL PROGRAMS COST (SUBJECT TO CHANGE)

	TOTAL CREDITS	COST PER CREDITS**	TOTAL COST
Maternal Child Care Assistant	43.50	\$ 225.15	\$ 9,794.00
Dental Assistant with Expanded Functions	57.50	\$ 223.63	\$ 12,859.00
Pharmacy Technician	53.50	\$ 244.09	\$ 13,059.00
Health Plan Coding, Billing and Auditing	43.50	\$ 225.15	\$ 9,794.00
Medical Secretary (only in Ponce)	58.50	\$ 219.81	\$ 12,859.00
Emergency Medical Technician	58	\$ 221.71	\$ 12,859.00
Professional Massage Therapy	44	\$ 225.59	\$ 9,794.00
Physical-Personal Training Technician	43	\$ 227.77	\$ 9,794.00
Computer Repair and Technical Support Specialist (only in Ponce)	44	\$ 225.59	\$ 9,794.00
Chef of Local and International Nutritional Food	44	\$ 225.59	\$ 9,794.00
Assistant in Health and Educational Services for Exceptional Children	44	\$ 225.59	\$ 9,794.00
Surgical Technician (only in Ponce)	57.50	\$ 227.11	\$ 13,059.00
Funeral Home Management and Embalming	58.50	\$ 219.81	\$ 12,859.00
Pastry Chef (only in Ponce)	29	\$ 209.65	\$ 6,080.00

 $^{**} only for DODMOU (Department \ of \ Defense \ Memorandum \ of \ Understanding) \ military \ student \ notification$

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES

Admission Fee		\$	25.00
Graduation Fee		\$	35.00
Reentry Fee		\$	10.00
Certification of Studies		\$	2.00
Incomplete Test		\$	20.00
Transcript***		\$	3.00
ID Card (in case of loss) or change of program		\$	5.00
Hepatitis B Vaccine (each dose) (subject to change)		\$	36.00
Change of Program Fee (transfer)		\$	5.00
Repeated Courses	The average cost per hour in	tec	hnical
	programs according to the	pro	gram.
Work Experience Validation	50% of cost per credit or lect	ure	hours
Challenge Test Validation	60% of cost per credit or lect	ure	hours
Portfolio Validation	75% of cost per credit or lect	ure	hours
PVAC-3 Certificate of Vaccine		\$	3.00
Duplicate of certificate for conferences		\$	1.00
Charge of duplicate of enrollment form		\$	1.00
Vaccine certificates for enrolled student	S	\$	3.00
Vaccine certificates form external person from the institution		\$	5.00
Duplicate of orientation certificate and respiration fit test		\$	1.00

Note: *** Transcripts are processed if the student has no outstanding debt with the institution.

Other approximate fees: The student will be responsible for purchasing textbooks, educational materials, uniforms (if applicable), and cost for transportation and for other expenses during the terms and the externship. These expenses can amount to approximately five hundred dollars (\$500.00) to one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for the duration of the study program. Details of the expenses for each program in terms of textbooks, materials, equipment and uniforms are stated in the Expenses Chart provided at the Advertising and Admission Office. It is the institution's policy that when there are costs increases for the technical programs, it only affects the new and readmission students. Students who do not receive any financial aid must pay the tuition of one academic term in advance during the enrollment process. Nevertheless, the institution allows the student to pay tuition for the academic term during the first week of each month.